

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I.A. NOS. 7- 8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6 1 7 7 OF 2 0 0 4

HIN DUS T A N P E T R O L E U M C O R P N . LT D.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

D I L B A H A R S I N G H

Respondent(s)

(for partial modification of interim order dated 1 7 . 9 . 2 0 0 4 and permission to file rejoinder affidavit in I.A. no. 7 and office report)
with
Contempt Petition (C) No. 3 1 9 / 2 0 0 7 in C.A. No. 6 1 7 7 / 2 0 0 4

Date: 0 3 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E P . P . NAOL E K A R
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P a r i j at Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Sneha si sh Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sar at Chandra,Adv.
Mr.S achin Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6 1 7 7 of 2 0 0 4 .

I.A. Nos. 7- 8 are dismissed.

Hearing expedited.

Contempt Petition (C) No. 3 1 9 / 2 0 0 7 in C.A. No. 6 1 7 7 / 2 0 0 4

Contempt Petition is dismissed.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master